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Alma Link Resolver Open URL Subject Report
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Classification | Classifications Number | Number | % Clicks
Code of of from
Requests | Clicked Requests
Requests
AC Collections. Series. 11 11| 100.00%
Collected works
AE Encyclopedias 2 2| 100.00%
AG Dictionaries and other 480 332 69.17%
general reference
works
Al Indexes 1 1| 100.00%
AM Museums. Collectors 54 39 72.22%
and collecting
AN Newspapers 66 37| 56.06%
AP Periodicals 1,123 706 | 62.87%
AS Academies and 395 262 | 66.33%
learned societies
AZ History of scholarship 17 10| 58.82%
and learning. The
humanities
B Philosophy (General) 615 436 | 70.89%
BC Logic 22 19| 86.36%
BD Speculative philosophy 44 29| 65.91%
BF Ocecult sciences 10 7| 70.00%
Parapsychology 5 4| 80.00%
Psychology 6,538 5,087 | 77.81%
BH Aesthetics 36 23| 63.89%
BJ Ethics 123 83| 67.48%
Social usages. 1 1| 100.00%
Etiquette
BL Religions. Mythology. 219 150 | 68.49%
Rationalism
BM Judaism 102 82 80.39%
BP Islam. Bahai Faith. 29 22| 75.86%
Theosophy, etc.
BQ Buddhism 5 4| 80.00%
BR Christianity 201 151| 75.12%
BS The Bible 56 35| 62.50%
BT Doctrinal Theology 41 28| 68.29%
BV Practical Theology 204 131 | 64.22%
BX Christian 106 67| 63.21%
Denominations
CB History of Civilization 234 168 | 71.79%
CC Archaeology 256 197 | 76.95%
CD Diplomatics. Archives. 71 54| 76.06%
Seals
CR Heraldry 3 2| 66.67%
CT Biography 51 30 58.82%
D History (General) 1,341 1,037 | 77.33%
DA History of Great Britain 191 143 | 74.87%
DAW History of Central 2 2| 100.00%
Europe
DB History of Austria. 8 3| 37.50%
Liechtenstein.
Hungary.
Czechoslovakia
DC History of France 77 59| 76.62%
DD History of Germany 42 36 85.71%
DE History of the Greco- 25 13| 52.00%




Classification | Classifications

Code

DF

DG

DH

DJ

DJK

DK

DL

DP

DR

DS
DT
DU

GA

GB
GC
GE

GF

GN
GR
GT

GV

HA
HB

HC

HD

HE

Roman world
History of Greece
History of Italy

History of Low
Countries. Benelux
Countries

History of Netherlands
(Holland)

History of Eastern
Europe (General)

History of Poland

History of Russia.
Soviet Union. Former
Soviet Republics

History of Northern
Europe. Scandinavia

History of Portugal
History of Spain

History of Balkan
Peninsula

History of Asia
History of Africa

History of Oceania
(South Seas)

America
United States
British America

Latin America. Spanish

America

United States local
history

Geography (General)
Maps
Mathematical

geography.
Cartography

Physical geography
Oceanography

Environmental
sciences

Human ecology.
Anthropogeography

Anthropology
Folklore

Manners and customs
(General)

Recreation. Leisure

Social sciences
(General)

Statistics

Economic theory.
Demography
Economic history and
conditions

Industries. Land use.
Labor

Transportation and
communications

Number
of
Requests

34
39

10

55

18

41
21

971
210
56

1,138
2,642
17
224

630

758
6
3

349
1,584
544

141

491
81
i

1,469
1,974

95
1,418

1,030

2,541

215

Number
of
Clicked
Requests

24
24
1

48

14

19
17

723
151
34

836
1,870
15
161

383

520

249
1,197
421

112

346
51
52

1,029
1,467

60
1,026

787

1,859

154

% Clicks
from
Requests

70.59%
61.54%
100.00%

100.00%

80.00%

100.00%

87.27%

77.78%

100.00%
46.34%
80.95%

74.46%
71.90%
60.71%

73.46%
70.78%
88.24%
71.88%

60.79%

68.60%
66.67%
100.00%

71.35%
75.57%
77.39%

79.43%

70.47%
62.96%
67.53%

70.05%
74.32%

63.16%
72.36%

76.41%

73.16%

71.63%



Classification | Classifications

Code

HF
HG
HJ

HM
HN

HQ
HS
HT

HV

HX

JA

JC

JF

JJ

JK

JL

JN

JQ

JS

JV

JX

Jz

KB

KD

Commerce
Finance
Public finance
Sociology

Social history and
conditions. Social
problems.

The Family. Marriage.
Women

Societies: secret,
benevolent, etc.

Communities. Classes.
Races

Social pathology.
Social and public
welfare.

Socialism.
Communism.
Anarchism

General legislative and
executive papers

General legislative and
executive papers

Political theory. The
state. Theories of the
state

Political institutions
and public
administration

Political institutions
and public
administration

Political institutions
and public
administration

Political institutions
and public
administration

Political institutions
and public
administration
(Europe)

Political institutions
and public
administration (Asia,

Local government.
Municipal government

Colonies and
colonization.
Emigration and

International law, see
JZ and KZ

International relations

Law in general.
Comparative and
uniform law.
Jurisprudence

Religious law in
general. Comparative
religious law.

Law of the United
Kingdom and Ireland

Number
of
Requests

3,629
932
59
3,456
679

4,683

3

1,097

4,166

191

17

911

221

157

29

430

66

19

24

118

401

119
1,350

10

Number
of
Clicked
Requests

2,793
738
37
2,541
518

3,532

837

3,109

151

13

752

186

121

268

41

11

83

329

90
1,000

% Clicks
from
Requests

76.96%
79.18%
62.71%
73.52%
76.29%

75.42%

33.33%

76.30%

74.63%

79.06%

76.47%

82.55%

84.16%

77.07%

17.24%

62.33%

66.67%

62.12%

31.58%

45.83%

70.34%

82.04%

75.63%
74.07%

90.00%

55.56%



Classification | Classifications

Code

KE

KF

KFC

KFO

KJE
KJIV
KKH
KL

KMC

KNC

KNN

KNQ

KQC

Kz

LA
LB

LC

LD
LF
LG
LH

LJ

ML
MT

NA
NB
NC

ND

Law of Canada

Law of the United
States

Law of the United
States

Law of the United
States

Europe
Europe
Europe

Asia and Eurasia,
Africa, Pacific Area,
and Antarctica

Asia and Eurasia,
Africa, Pacific Area,
and Antarctica Asia
General Middle East.
Southwest Asia

Asia and Eurasia,
Africa, Pacific Area,
and Antarctica Asia
South Asia. Southeast
Asia. East Asia

Asia and Eurasia,
Africa, Pacific Area,
and Antarctica Asia
South Asia. Southeast
Asia. East Asia

Asia and Eurasia,
Africa, Pacific Area,
and Antarctica Asia
South Asia. Southeast
Asia. East Asia

Asia and Eurasia,
Africa, Pacific Area,
and Antarctica Africa

Law of nations
Education (General)
History of education

Theory and practice of
education

Special aspects of
education

Individual institutions
Individual institutions
Individual institutions

College and school
magazines and papers

Student fraternities
and societies, United
States

Music

Literature on music
Instruction and study
Visual arts
Architecture
Sculpture

Drawing. Design.
lllustration

Painting

Number
of
Requests

3
292

PRk w

15
1,389
355
4,303

1,768

ENEE SN

63

487

571
187

18

Number
of
Clicked
Requests

3
212

10
1,027
250
3,298

1,355

283

380
132

10

% Clicks
from
Requests

100.00%
72.60%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

0.00%

66.67%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

66.67%
73.94%
70.42%
76.64%

76.64%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

71.43%

73.02%

44.44%
58.11%
25.00%
66.55%
70.59%
28.57%
55.56%

37.50%



Classification | Classifications Number | Number | % Clicks
Code of of from
Requests | Clicked | Requests
Requests

NE Print media 13 8| 61.54%

NK Decorative arts 80 56 70.00%

NX Arts in general 226 178 | 78.76%

P Philology. Linguistics 2,069 1,528 | 73.85%

PA Byzantine and modern 1 1| 100.00%
Greek literature
Classical literature 4 4| 100.00%
Classical philology 94 73| 77.66%
Greek literature 7 5| 71.43%
Greek philology and 2 1 50.00%
language
Latin philology and 17 12| 70.59%
language

PB Modern languages. 315 243 | 77.14%
Celtic languages

PC Romance 182 116 | 63.74%

PD Germanic 14 11| 78.57%

PE English 447 323 | 72.26%

PF West Germanic 15 12| 80.00%

PG Slavic. Baltic. Albanian 11 10| 90.91%

PH Uralic. Basque 1 0 0.00%

PJ Oriental philology and 37 20| 54.05%
literature

PK Indo-Iranian philology 30 22| 73.33%
and literature

PL Languages of Eastern 45 28| 62.22%
Asia, Africa, Oceania

PM Hyperborean, Indian, 8 5| 62.50%
and artificial languages

PN Literature (General) 2,771 1,979 | 71.42%

PQ French literature 96 73| 76.04%
Italian literature 11 5| 45.45%
Portuguese literature 8 7| 87.50%
Spanish literature 132 89| 67.42%

PR English literature 1,192 785 65.86%

PS 1 1| 100.00%
American literature 826 565 | 68.40%
Canadian literature 9 7| 77.78%

PT German literature 6 4| 66.67%
Norwegian literature 3 1| 33.33%
Old Norse literature: 2 2| 100.00%
Old Icelandic and Old
Norwegian

Pz Fiction and juvenile 33 29| 87.88%
belles lettres

Q Science (General) 5,280 3,888 | 73.64%

QA Mathematics 1,528 1,001 | 71.40%

QB Astronomy 93 62| 66.67%

QC Physics 1,779 1,235| 69.42%

QD Chemistry 4,152 2,860 | 68.88%

QE Geology 2,154 1,639 | 76.09%

QH Biology (General) 4,041 2,906 | 71.91%
Natural history 1,707 1,277 | 74.81%
(General)

QK Botany 591 416 | 70.39%

QL Zoology 1,957 1,415| 72.30%




Code

QM
QP
QR
R

RA

RB
RC
RD
RE
RF
RG

RJ
RK
RL
RM

RS

RT
RX
RZ

S

SB
SD
SF
SH

SK
T
TA

TC

TD

TE

TF

TG
TH
T

TK

TL

TN

Classification | Classifications Number

of
Requests

Human anatomy 69

Physiology 3,987

Microbiology 886

Medicine (General) 7,428

Public aspects of 6,833

medicine

Pathology 723

Internal medicine 16,227

Surgery 1,899

Ophthalmology 91

Otorhinolaryngology 181

Gynecology and 1,366

obstetrics

Pediatrics 3,411

Dentistry 207

Dermatology 192

Therapeutics. 3,264

Pharmacology

Pharmacy and materia 1,003

medica

Nursing 9,570

Homeopathy 9

Other systems of 37

medicine

Agriculture (General) 549

Plant culture 387

Forestry 53

Animal culture 1,005

Aquaculture. Fisheries. 882

Angling

Hunting sports 49

Technology (General) 670

Engineering (General). 2,226

Civil engineering

(General)

Hydraulic engineering 164

Ocean engineering 67

Environmental 1,524

technology. Sanitary

engineering

Highway engineering. 54

Roads and pavements

Railroad engineering 4

and operation

Bridge engineering 7

Building construction 65

Mechanical 1,185

engineering and

machinery

Electrical engineering. 844

Electronics. Nuclear

engineering

Motor vehicles. 166

Aeronautics.

Astronautics

Mining engineering. 190

Metallurgy

TP

Chemical technology 1,724

Number
of
Clicked
Requests

55
2,804
653
4,921
4,785

483
11,435
1,073
47

106
857

2,283
135
118

2,315

691

6,067
8
20

406
184

41
657
633

24
452
1,504

114
36
1,155

38

51
779

530

109

134

1,296

% Clicks
from
Requests

79.71%
70.33%
73.70%
66.25%
70.03%

66.80%
70.47%
56.50%
51.65%
58.56%
62.74%

66.93%
65.22%
61.46%
70.93%

68.89%

63.40%
88.89%
54.05%

73.95%
47.55%
77.36%
65.37%
71.77%

48.98%
67.46%
67.57%

69.51%
53.73%
75.79%
70.37%

100.00%

71.43%
78.46%
65.74%

62.80%

65.66%

70.53%

75.17%



Classification | Classifications

Code

TR
TS
TT

TX

UA

UB
UF
UG

UH
Unknown
\Y

VA

VK

VM

Photography
Manufactures

Handicrafts. Arts and
crafts

Home economics

Military science
(General)

Armies: Organization,
distribution, military
situation

Military administration
Atrtillery

Air forces. Air warfare
Military engineering
Other services
Unknown

Naval science
(General)

Navies: Organization,
distribution, naval
situation

Navigation. Merchant
marine

Naval architecture.
Shipbuilding. Marine
engineering

Book industries and
trade

Books (General).
Writing. Paleography

General bibliography
Libraries

National bibliography
Personal bibliography
Subject bibliography

Number
of
Requests

89
480
136

874
147

44

40

49
40,926

35

18

132

22

3,049
5,985
450

89

Number
of
Clicked
Requests

66
377
97

655
96

40

28

31
15,239

21

13

110

19

2,274
4,631
307

65

% Clicks
from
Requests

74.16%
78.54%
71.32%

74.94%
65.31%

90.91%

70.00%
66.67%
71.43%
66.67%
63.27%
37.24%

0.00%

100.00%

60.00%

72.22%

83.33%

86.36%

74.58%
77.38%
68.22%

0.00%
73.03%
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