University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Technical Services Reports and Statistics

Technical Services

9-26-2017

Alma Link Resolver Subject Report 2016-2017

Andrée J. Rathemacher University of Rhode Island, andree@uri.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/ts_rpts



Part of the Library and Information Science Commons

Recommended Citation

Rathemacher, Andrée J., "Alma Link Resolver Subject Report 2016-2017" (2017). Technical Services Reports and Statistics. Paper 201.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/ts_rpts/201

This Article is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Technical Services Reports and Statistics by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

Alma Link Resolver Open URL Subject Report Time run: 9/26/2017 10:21:06 AM

Classification Code	Classifications	Number of Requests	Number of Clicked Requests	% Clicks from Requests
AC	Collections. Series. Collected works	11	11	100.00%
AE	Encyclopedias	2	2	100.00%
AG	Dictionaries and other general reference works	480	332	69.17%
Al	Indexes	1	1	100.00%
AM	Museums. Collectors and collecting	54	39	72.22%
AN	Newspapers	66	37	56.06%
AP	Periodicals	1,123	706	62.87%
AS	Academies and learned societies	395	262	66.33%
AZ	History of scholarship and learning. The humanities	17	10	58.82%
В	Philosophy (General)	615	436	70.89%
BC	Logic	22	19	86.36%
BD	Speculative philosophy	44	29	65.91%
BF	Occult sciences	10	7	70.00%
	Parapsychology	5	4	80.00%
	Psychology	6,538	5,087	77.81%
ВН	Aesthetics	36	23	63.89%
BJ	Ethics	123	83	67.48%
	Social usages. Etiquette	1	1	100.00%
BL	Religions. Mythology. Rationalism	219	150	68.49%
ВМ	Judaism	102	82	80.39%
BP	Islam. Bahai Faith. Theosophy, etc.	29	22	75.86%
BQ	Buddhism	5	4	80.00%
BR	Christianity	201	151	75.12%
BS	The Bible	56	35	62.50%
ВТ	Doctrinal Theology	41	28	68.29%
BV	Practical Theology	204	131	64.22%
ВХ	Christian Denominations	106	67	63.21%
СВ	History of Civilization	234	168	71.79%
CC	Archaeology	256	197	76.95%
CD	Diplomatics. Archives. Seals	71	54	76.06%
CR	Heraldry	3	2	66.67%
СТ	Biography	51	30	58.82%
D	History (General)	1,341	1,037	77.33%
DA	History of Great Britain	191	143	74.87%
DAW	History of Central Europe	2	2	100.00%
DB	History of Austria. Liechtenstein. Hungary. Czechoslovakia	8	3	37.50%
DC	History of France	77	59	76.62%
DD	History of Germany	42	36	85.71%
DE	History of the Greco-	25	13	52.00%

Classification Code	Classifications	Number of Requests	Number of Clicked Requests	% Clicks from Requests
	Roman world			
DF	History of Greece	34	24	70.59%
DG	History of Italy	39	24	61.54%
DH	History of Low Countries. Benelux Countries	1	1	100.00%
DJ	History of Netherlands (Holland)	2	2	100.00%
DJK	History of Eastern Europe (General)	10	8	80.00%
DK	History of Poland	6	6	100.00%
	History of Russia. Soviet Union. Former Soviet Republics	55	48	87.27%
DL	History of Northern Europe. Scandinavia	18	14	77.78%
DP	History of Portugal	2	2	100.00%
	History of Spain	41	19	46.34%
DR	History of Balkan Peninsula	21	17	80.95%
DS	History of Asia	971	723	74.46%
DT	History of Africa	210	151	71.90%
DU	History of Oceania (South Seas)	56	34	60.71%
E	America	1,138	836	73.46%
	United States	2,642	1,870	70.78%
F	British America	17	15	88.24%
	Latin America. Spanish America	224	161	71.88%
	United States local history	630	383	60.79%
G	Geography (General)	758	520	68.60%
	Maps	6	4	66.67%
GA	Mathematical geography. Cartography	3	3	100.00%
GB	Physical geography	349	249	71.35%
GC	Oceanography	1,584	1,197	75.57%
GE	Environmental sciences	544	421	77.39%
GF	Human ecology. Anthropogeography	141	112	79.43%
GN	Anthropology	491	346	70.47%
GR	Folklore	81	51	62.96%
GT	Manners and customs (General)	77	52	67.53%
GV	Recreation. Leisure	1,469	1,029	70.05%
Н	Social sciences (General)	1,974	1,467	74.32%
НА	Statistics	95	60	63.16%
НВ	Economic theory. Demography	1,418	1,026	72.36%
HC	Economic history and conditions	1,030	787	76.41%
HD	Industries. Land use. Labor	2,541	1,859	73.16%
HE	Transportation and communications	215	154	71.63%

Classification Code	Classifications	Number of Requests	Number of Clicked Requests	% Clicks from Requests
HF	Commerce	3,629	2,793	76.96%
HG	Finance	932	738	79.18%
HJ	Public finance	59	37	62.71%
НМ	Sociology	3,456	2,541	73.52%
HN	Social history and conditions. Social problems.	679	518	76.29%
HQ	The Family. Marriage. Women	4,683	3,532	75.42%
HS	Societies: secret, benevolent, etc.	3	1	33.33%
HT	Communities. Classes. Races	1,097	837	76.30%
HV	Social pathology. Social and public welfare.	4,166	3,109	74.63%
НХ	Socialism. Communism. Anarchism	191	151	79.06%
J	General legislative and executive papers	17	13	76.47%
JA	General legislative and executive papers	911	752	82.55%
JC	Political theory. The state. Theories of the state	221	186	84.16%
JF	Political institutions and public administration	157	121	77.07%
JJ	Political institutions and public administration	29	5	17.24%
JK	Political institutions and public administration	430	268	62.33%
JL	Political institutions and public administration	6	4	66.67%
JN	Political institutions and public administration (Europe)	66	41	62.12%
JQ	Political institutions and public administration (Asia,	19	6	31.58%
JS	Local government. Municipal government	24	11	45.83%
JV	Colonies and colonization. Emigration and	118	83	70.34%
JX	International law, see JZ and KZ	401	329	82.04%
JZ	International relations	119	90	75.63%
К	Law in general. Comparative and uniform law. Jurisprudence	1,350	1,000	74.07%
КВ	Religious law in general. Comparative religious law.	10	9	90.00%
KD	Law of the United Kingdom and Ireland	9	5	55.56%

Classification Code	Classifications	Number of Requests	Number of Clicked Requests	% Clicks from Requests
KE	Law of Canada	3	3	100.00%
KF	Law of the United States	292	212	72.60%
KFC	Law of the United States	1	1	100.00%
KFO	Law of the United States	1	1	100.00%
KJE	Europe	3	3	100.00%
KJV	Europe	1	1	100.00%
KKH	Europe	1	1	100.00%
KL	Asia and Eurasia, Africa, Pacific Area, and Antarctica	1	0	0.00%
KMC	Asia and Eurasia, Africa, Pacific Area, and Antarctica Asia General Middle East. Southwest Asia	3	2	66.67%
KNC	Asia and Eurasia, Africa, Pacific Area, and Antarctica Asia South Asia. Southeast Asia. East Asia	1	0	0.00%
KNN	Asia and Eurasia, Africa, Pacific Area, and Antarctica Asia South Asia. Southeast Asia. East Asia	2	0	0.00%
KNQ	Asia and Eurasia, Africa, Pacific Area, and Antarctica Asia South Asia. Southeast Asia. East Asia	3	3	100.00%
KQC	Asia and Eurasia, Africa, Pacific Area, and Antarctica Africa	1	1	100.00%
KZ	Law of nations	15	10	66.67%
L	Education (General)	1,389	1,027	73.94%
LA	History of education	355	250	70.42%
LB	Theory and practice of education	4,303	3,298	76.64%
LC	Special aspects of education	1,768	1,355	76.64%
LD	Individual institutions	4	4	100.00%
LF	Individual institutions	1	1	100.00%
LG	Individual institutions	1	1	100.00%
LH	College and school magazines and papers	7	5	71.43%
LJ	Student fraternities and societies, United States	63	46	73.02%
M	Music	9	4	44.44%
ML	Literature on music	487	283	58.11%
MT	Instruction and study	4	1	25.00%
N	Visual arts	571	380	66.55%
NA	Architecture	187	132	70.59%
NB	Sculpture	7	2	28.57%
NC	Drawing. Design. Illustration	18	10	55.56%
ND	Painting	8	3	37.50%

Classification Code	Classifications	Number of	Number of	% Clicks from
Code		Requests	Clicked Requests	Requests
NE	Print media	13	8	61.54%
NK	Decorative arts	80	56	70.00%
NX	Arts in general	226	178	78.76%
Р	Philology. Linguistics	2,069	1,528	73.85%
PA	Byzantine and modern Greek literature	1	1	100.00%
	Classical literature	4	4	100.00%
	Classical philology	94	73	77.66%
	Greek literature	7	5	71.43%
	Greek philology and language	2	1	50.00%
	Latin philology and language	17	12	70.59%
РВ	Modern languages. Celtic languages	315	243	77.14%
PC	Romance	182	116	63.74%
PD	Germanic	14	11	78.57%
PE	English	447	323	72.26%
PF	West Germanic	15	12	80.00%
PG	Slavic. Baltic. Albanian	11	10	90.91%
PH	Uralic. Basque	1	0	0.00%
PJ	Oriental philology and literature	37	20	54.05%
PK	Indo-Iranian philology and literature	30	22	73.33%
PL	Languages of Eastern Asia, Africa, Oceania	45	28	62.22%
PM	Hyperborean, Indian, and artificial languages	8	5	62.50%
PN	Literature (General)	2,771	1,979	71.42%
PQ	French literature	96	73	76.04%
	Italian literature	11	5	45.45%
	Portuguese literature	8	7	87.50%
	Spanish literature	132	89	67.42%
PR	English literature	1,192	785	65.86%
PS		1	1	100.00%
	American literature	826	565	68.40%
	Canadian literature	9	7	77.78%
PT	German literature	6	4	66.67%
	Norwegian literature	3	1	33.33%
	Old Norse literature: Old Icelandic and Old Norwegian	2	2	100.00%
PZ	Fiction and juvenile belles lettres	33	29	87.88%
Q	Science (General)	5,280	3,888	73.64%
QA	Mathematics	1,528	1,091	71.40%
QB	Astronomy	93	62	66.67%
QC	Physics	1,779	1,235	69.42%
QD	Chemistry	4,152	2,860	68.88%
QE	Geology	2,154	1,639	76.09%
QH	Biology (General)	4,041	2,906	71.91%
	Natural history (General)	1,707	1,277	74.81%
QK	Botany	591	416	70.39%
QL	Zoology	1,957	1,415	72.30%

Classification Code	Classifications	Number of Requests	Number of Clicked	% Clicks from Requests
			Requests	
QM	Human anatomy	69	55	79.71%
QP	Physiology	3,987	2,804	70.33%
QR	Microbiology	886	653	73.70%
R	Medicine (General)	7,428	4,921	66.25%
RA	Public aspects of medicine	6,833	4,785	70.03%
RB	Pathology	723	483	66.80%
RC	Internal medicine	16,227	11,435	70.47%
RD	Surgery	1,899	1,073	56.50%
RE	Ophthalmology	91	47	51.65%
RF	Otorhinolaryngology	181	106	58.56%
RG	Gynecology and obstetrics	1,366	857	62.74%
RJ	Pediatrics	3,411	2,283	66.93%
RK	Dentistry	207	135	65.22%
RL	Dermatology	192	118	61.46%
RM	Therapeutics. Pharmacology	3,264	2,315	70.93%
RS	Pharmacy and materia medica	1,003	691	68.89%
RT	Nursing	9,570	6,067	63.409
RX	Homeopathy	9	8	88.899
RZ	Other systems of medicine	37	20	54.05%
S	Agriculture (General)	549	406	73.959
SB	Plant culture	387	184	47.559
SD	Forestry	53	41	77.369
SF	Animal culture	1,005	657	65.379
SH	Aquaculture. Fisheries. Angling	882	633	71.779
SK	Hunting sports	49	24	48.989
Т	Technology (General)	670	452	67.469
TA	Engineering (General). Civil engineering (General)	2,226	1,504	67.579
TC	Hydraulic engineering	164	114	69.519
	Ocean engineering	67	36	53.739
TD	Environmental technology. Sanitary engineering	1,524	1,155	75.799
TE	Highway engineering. Roads and pavements	54	38	70.379
TF	Railroad engineering and operation	4	4	100.009
TG	Bridge engineering	7	5	71.439
TH	Building construction	65	51	78.469
TJ	Mechanical engineering and machinery	1,185	779	65.749
TK	Electrical engineering. Electronics. Nuclear engineering	844	530	62.809
TL	Motor vehicles. Aeronautics. Astronautics	166	109	65.669
TN	Mining engineering. Metallurgy	190	134	70.53%
TP	Chemical technology	1,724	1,296	75.179

Classification Code	Classifications	Number of Requests	Number of Clicked Requests	% Clicks from Requests
TR	Photography	89	66	74.16%
TS	Manufactures	480	377	78.54%
TT	Handicrafts. Arts and crafts	136	97	71.32%
TX	Home economics	874	655	74.94%
U	Military science (General)	147	96	65.31%
UA	Armies: Organization, distribution, military situation	44	40	90.91%
UB	Military administration	40	28	70.00%
UF	Artillery	6	4	66.67%
UG	Air forces. Air warfare	7	5	71.43%
	Military engineering	9	6	66.67%
UH	Other services	49	31	63.27%
Unknown	Unknown	40,926	15,239	37.24%
V	Naval science (General)	4	0	0.00%
VA	Navies: Organization, distribution, naval situation	1	1	100.00%
VK	Navigation. Merchant marine	35	21	60.00%
VM	Naval architecture. Shipbuilding. Marine engineering	18	13	72.22%
Z	Book industries and trade	132	110	83.33%
	Books (General). Writing. Paleography	22	19	86.36%
	General bibliography	3,049	2,274	74.58%
	Libraries	5,985	4,631	77.38%
	National bibliography	450	307	68.22%
	Personal bibliography	1	0	0.00%
	Subject bibliography	89	65	73.03%